BOOK NO	
Manipur State Form No.	V-I

Page.

## FIRST NEORMATION REPORT FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION.

**Sub-Division- Moirang** 

**District- Bishnupur** 

FIR No. 46(06)2024 PGCI-PS, U/S - 147/436/379/380/34 IPC.

Date & Hours of occurrence-On 06/05/2023 @ 3:00 pm.

Date & hour when report	Place of occurrence & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station	
On 30/06/2024 at2:05 pm	At Torbung Govinpur Leikai about 2.5 Km South from PS	On 30/06/2024	

N.B. A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/complt.	Name & residence of accused.	Brief description of offence with section & of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Remark
	Some unknown armed miscreants suspected to be Kuki Narco-Terrorist.	Punishment for rioting, Mischief by fire, Punishment for theft, Theft in dwelling house, Common intention.  Punishable:		
Manipur-795133 #9233986141	Kuki Nurco- Terrorist	U/S - 147/436/379/380/34 IPC	case.	
OE/attached, OC/PGCI-PS Dt. 30/06/2024		U/S = 147/456/379/380/361PC		

Signature

: Inspt. W. Dhirajkumar Singh

Designation : OC/PGCI-PS

Date

: 30/06/2024

To

The Officer-In-Charge
Phougakchao Ikhai Police Station,
Bishnupur District, Manipur.



Sub: - Report of the incident which was happen on 06-05-2023 regarding.

Sir,

With profound and reverence, I the undersigned namely Mongsadam Romen Meitei a permanent resident of Torbung Govindpur beg to submit the following few facts for your kind consideration and necessary action.

That on 06-05-2023 at around 3:00 p.m. some unknown armed miscreants suspected to be Kuki Narco -Terrorist started attacking and burnt down house and looted all the household items, which is located at Torbung Govindpur Leikai when I was at Guwahati. Regarding the situation of my personal unaviability at my home I unable to report the incident which was happened and unable to register FIR against the incident.

So, the concern authority/ies may kindly register FIR of the above mentioned subject in the interest of our grievance and on humanitarian ground.

Enclosed: List of lost items.

Dated:

Place: Moirangkhunou Mamang Sabal Relief Camp.

This report is treated as on 0.6 g the case FIR NO. 46(06) 2024 PGCI-PS US- 147/436/379/380/34 IPC

Yours faithfully M. Roman

(MONGSADAM ROMEN MEITEI)

Age: 31 years:

Mongsadam Singabi Meitei

Address: Torbung Govindpur, Bishnupur,

Manipur - 795133 Mobile No. : 9233986141

Officer-in-Charge
Phougakchao Ikhai Police Station
Bishnupur District, Manipur



## **List of Damaged Properties:**

SI.	Particulars	Area / acre /	value	
No.		quantity		
(i) Gas Cylinder (4) (ii) Gas stove (1)  1. (i) Kitchen items			Rs. 15,000/- (fifteen thousand)	
	1.	(i) Kitchen items	16.50	Rs. 60,000/- (sixty thousand)
2. (i) Double bed, Sofa set (3) (ii) T.V. Flate (1)	(i) Double bed, Sofa set (3)	Personal Control	Rs. 90,000/- (ninety thousand)	
		30,000/- (thirty thousand)		
3.	Inverter machine, Solar plate & Battery	ontoning to	37,000/- (thirty seven thousand)	
4.	Washing Machine, Refrigerator		38,000/- (thirty eight thousand)	
5.	Iron Godrej Almirah (2) Wooden Almirah (2)		Rs. 24,000 (twenty for thousand) Rs. 80,000 (eighty thousand)	
6.	Clothes and others Gold (2 mohor)		Rs. 2,00,000 (two lakh) Rs. 1,70,000 (one lakh seventy thousand)	
7.	Cash		Rs. 17,000/- (seventeen thousand)	
8.	Cow, Buffallo, Ducks		80,000 (eighty thousand)	

Total : Rs. 8,41,000/-

TOTAL AMOUNT: Rs. 8,41,000/- (eight lakh forty one thousand) only.

Date:

Your faithfully M. Roman

Mongsadam Romen Meitei

Age: 31 years

S/o.: Mongsadam Singabi Meitei Address: Torbung Govindpur, Bishnupur,

> Manipur - 795133 Mobile No. : 9233986141